

State of West Virginia

Department of Mines Bil and Gas Division Charleston 5

April 26, 1971

Carnegie Natural Gas Co. 3904 Main St. Munhall, Pennsylvania

> PERMIT NO. WET-5-FRAC. IN RE:

> > FARM MIKE BARR

WELL NO. 3 S-215 DISTRICT GRANT

COUNTY WETZEL

Gentlemen:

A- 8-

Enclosed is permit for fracturing the above described well.

Please post one copy of permit at the well site and send two copies of the well record to this office, within 90 days, when fracturing has been completed.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director Oil and Gas Wells Division

RLD/la

Enclosures:

cc- West Virginia Geological & Economic Survey

Mr. Arthur Null, Inspector, Box 296, Hundred, W. Va. PM: 775-5611

A-9

APR 26 1971

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Oil and Gas Well Division DEPARTMENT OF MINES

NOTICE OF PROPOSED FRACTURING OF OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929

Ben Reeder	Carnegie Natural Gas Co.
Coal Operator or Coal Owner	Name of Well Operator
Morgantown, W. Va.	3904 Main St., Munhall, Pa. 15120
Address	Complete Address
William Kilcoyne	April 20 , 197
602 L Operator Cook Cook Cook Cook Cook Cook Cook Co	PROPOSED LOCATION
Smithfield, W. Va. Address	Grant Distri
Hope Natural Gas Co.	Wetzel County
Owner of Mineral Rights	Mike Barr Farm
Clarksburg, W. Va. 26301	
Address	

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to fracture an oil or gas well originally drilled before June 5, 1929, upon the above-named farm tract of land for oil and gas, having fee title thereto. (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated Oct. 17, 1908 made by Parker & Edwards Oil Co. , TO Carnegie Natural Gas Co. and recorded on the 8th day of August, 1912 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in Book 2A , Page 180

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the location of a well to be fractured for oil and/or gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or landmarks.

The above-named coal operator or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may desire to make to such proposed fracturing or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if the fracturing of a well at said location will cause a precarious condition in or about their respective coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten days from the receipt of a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the conditions for the protection of life and property under which the well should be fractured to overcome such objections.

09/08/2023





OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department's copy)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above-named coal operators or coal owners at their above-shown respective address day before or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

PROVIDED FURTHER if on such objections be filed or be found by the Department of Mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the Department of Mines, and/or prior written consent has been given by the coal operator and received by the Department, to said proposed fracturing, the Department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a fracturing permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the Department, and that the same is approved and the well operator autorized to proceed to fracture such well.

		Very truly yours,	
		Carnegie Natural Gas Co. By Control Well Operator Div.Supt.	7
	-	3904 Main St. Street	_
Address	_	Munhall	
of ell Operator		City or Town Pa.	
	*	State	
		Permit Number	:

A-11 CG-17

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Oil and Gas Division DEPARTMENT OF MINES

WELL FRACTURING PERMIT

for Oil and/or Gas Well Originally Drilled Before June 5, 1929

	Permit No. WET-5-FRAC.
	, 19_71
TO: <u>CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS CO.</u> Well Operator	LOCATION OF WELL:
3904 MAIN STREET	GRANT District
Street	
MUNHALL, PENNSYLVANIA	WETZEL County
City and State	Well No. 3 S-215 Elevation 843'
	MIKE BARR Farm
	Acres 1004

The Department of Mines received your Notice and Plat of the well described above on the _26th __day of __APRIL _____, 19_71, showing proposed location for fracturing an oil or gas well originally drilled before June 5, 1929.

Ten days having expired (and/or prior written consent has been given by the Coal Operator and received by the Department) since the receipt of Notice and Plat and no objections having been made by the coal owners, coal operators, or the Department of Mines, the Fracturing Permit and permission is granted you to fracture said well in accordance with the several provisions of amended Article 4, Chapter 22, Code of 1963, the well to be numbered and located as above shown and more particularly as indicated on the Plat on file with this Department.

PROVIDED FURTHER if the above-named tract of land is being actively mined for coal, the Well Operator shall notify the Coal Operator and the Deputy Director for Gil and Gas 24 hours in advance of the time of day and date actual fracturing of said well shall commence.

In case the well is not fractured within four months from the above date, this Fracturing Permit shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

09/08/2023

Deputy Director Gil and Gas for the Department of Mines

AIN

WALTER N. MILLER

DIRECTOR



State of Mest Nirginia

Pepartment of Mines Oil and Gas Pivision Charleston 25311

July 13, 1979

ROBERT L. DODD - P. E. Administrator

Carnegie Natural Gas Company 3904 Main Street Munhall, Pa. 15120

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that we have made the following changes in our drilling files. In all future correspondence regarding the permit (s) listed below, please use the new assigned number:

ORIGINAL NUMBER	NEW NUMBER	FARM NAME	WELL NO:	DISTRICT	
WET-4-FRAC.	103-1164	Peter Kiger	, j	Clay	
WET-5-FRAC.	103-1165	Mike Barr	215	Grant	

These changes have been made due to the department changing to computer. If you have any questions, please feel free to write or call.

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd, Administrator

Office of Oil and Gas



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle	Littleton	SE	
	11/5		

WELL RECORD

Oil or Gas Well Gas

Permit No.	1100					Oil or	Gas Well	(KIND)
Company Carne Address 3904				Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well]	Packers
Farm Mi	ke Barr	A	cres 1104-3/4					
Location (waters)_				Size				
Well No	215		Elev. 843	16			Kind o	f Packer
District Gran	t	_County_ Wetze	1	13			Anch	or Spec.
The surface of trac				10	407	pulled	Size of.	5-3/16x3
		Address Smithfi		81/4	1185	pulled		
Mineral rights are				65/8	1640	1640	Depth	set 1999
		Address Clarksb		5 3/16	1851	1851	-	
Drilling commenced				3	2789	2789	Perf. to	p_ 2687
Drilling completed				2			Perf. be	ottom 2707
Date Shot 1/1/3				Liners Used			Perf. to	_{op} 2769
With25	qts.						Perf. b	ottom 2789
Open Flow /1	Oths Water in	1	Inch	ACCORDED TO THE ACCOUNT OF THE ACCOU				
		1		CASING CEMI	ENTED	SIZE	No Ft	Date
Volume								240
Rock Pressure				COAL WAS E	NCOLLNTEDEL	NAT 565	EEEO	84 INCHES
Oil								
WELL ACIDIZED.								
WELL FRACTURI	ED							
RESULT AFTER	TREATMENT	7						
ROCK PRESSURE								
Fresh Water								
Fresh water		reet		sait_water		re	et	
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth	1	Remarks
Pgh. Coal Big Dunkard 1st Salt Sand Big Lime Big Injun Gordon Sand 4th Sand Total Depth			565 1100 1450 1785 1845 2638 2698	572 1125 1575 1845 2070 2678 2716	Gas	2700		
						AF	09/08/2 PR 26	1971

	(elitT)		By			£ 3	
	8S LirqA S Set LerwteN	Date	APPROVED				
8.3%							
				- 1.1			
_ ,0						6.3	72
9002				****			
7.72 7.72				9.332 	6.3		
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
			3				
	32.11			372			
							,
						09/08	/2023
							y
Remarks	Depth Found	Oil, Gas To Water	Востот	qoT	to braH flo2	Color	noitsmroA

Quadrangle Littleton SE



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Rotary	
Spudder	
Cable Tools	
Storage	

Permit No. WET	-5-FRAC —	1165	WELL	RECORD		Oil or	Gas Well GAS (KIND)
		tural Gas Comp		Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
				Size			
Location (waters)	North Fo	rk		16			Kind of Packer
Well No. 215]	Elev. 843	13			,
District Gran	t	County Wetze	1	10			Size of
The surface of trac	ct is owned in f	ee by		81/4			
	A	Address					
Mineral rights are	owned by Ho	pe Natural Ga	s Company				
	A	Address Clarksbu	rg. W. Va.	41/2			
		ng Out 2/19/		3	2706	2706	Perf. top. 2642
Drilling completed	Cleani	ng Out 4/15/	71	2			Perf. bottom 2650
Date Shot	From.	То		Liners Used			Perf. top
With					1		Perf. bottom
	/10ths Merc.	r in	Inch		cementing record		No. Ft. 5/4/71 Date
				Amount of cem	ent used (bags)	60	
	-	1bs20					e, Inc.
							FEET 84 INCHES
							FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTUR	RED (DETAILS	s) Water frac	by Dowell,	5/12/71, 56	I bbls wat	or, 26,000	FEET INCHES
RESULT AFTER	TREATMENT		bbls.) 212,	000 FT ³			euft
Producing Sand					Depth		
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth	Remarks

					Deptn		
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth	Remarks
gh. Coal ig Dunkard st Salt Sand ig Lime ig Injun ordon Sand th Sand otal Depth .B. T.D.			565 1100 1450 1785 1845 2638 2698	572 1125 1575 1845 2070 2678 2716 2789	Gas	2700	
						09/0	8/2023
			at a matter transport of the section		1000	CEIVI	
			s(1)			JUN 28 1971	
OWNER, OWNER	1 Gas Comp	4.41.01013 13.1103	nusCdaves	27.5		& GAS DIVISION	N.

	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
	otary Sudder Sole Tools		Panies 10	STATE OF WES			
	30610		SROD	WELL RE		дё поёд 430 де	Commence Live Street St. 1832
	NoW you so it						
		Sal at he	t the state of said of	Sizo Look	Gas Company nivil, Pa.	ogie <i>Natural</i> n Strant, A rr	Compage Carr Section 2904 Med From Bilke Bu
of Packer	Rind			Ohu3	guill	inof ristor	racelles rements were no. 215
					J oed St	on on the waters	vizio at
	Dept.			'vascaso'	Tuel forwir	I ogoli	
	and i	ds 90		.av .k	Werksburg :\$ 2/19/71		
	3724 3724		Dell'os		15/21/41 51	Cleaning (
5/11/11 00	in the 100	3" vive 2	This			n outs ago	22,00
	-	tal notatel			20	32	E processor states
	vide, Enc. 65 		PERI PERI 22/13, 561 b	Dowell, 5/1	gi pogl fibja	OBJECTOR	CANCOLA 1994
	198 1 20 3281 -4 5884 -	ACORDANIA ACORDA		Dowell, 5/			The state of the s
	65 881 	ACORDANIA ACORDA		Dowell, 5/	rida faca ig 		CASCOLAR COMMINANT COMMINA
	65 881 	LE WELDER, 25	H cf. 234	Dowell, 5/			
Віг висния висним висния висним висн	THE LOOP,	LE SELON, 25	est of the first o	Dosell, 5/1	\$.C 2.5		Formular Formul
Віг висне висне	TREE COO.	LE SELON, 25	10 E	10 vell, 5/1	\$.C 2.5		Western bank a story of the consideration of the co
Віг висне висне	THE LOOP,	LE SELON, 25	est of the first o	Towell, 5/1	\$.C 2.5		Pornada and a service of the control
Віг висне висне	THE LOOP,	LE SELON, 25	15 E	Towell, 5/1	\$.C 2.5		Post Parks Post P
Bir sweres	THE LOOP,	LE SELON, 25	15 E	Towell, 5/	1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5		Post Parks Post P

	Date June 24,	, 19_7]
APPROVED_	Carnegie Natural Gas Company	, Owner
By_	EC Lalley	
•	(Title) Chief Er	gineer

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

Permit No. WET- 5- FBAC.					
Company CABNEGIE NAT. GAS	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
Address_MVNABLL, PA.	Size			,	
ř	16			Kind of Pack	ter
Farm MIKE BABB	13	HS # 192		1149 11	
Well No. 3-5-2/5	10	, ,	a 3 m	Size of	
District GRANT County WETZEL	81/4		e saj		2 9 721
Drilling commenced	65/8			Depth set	
	5 3/16			-	
Drilling completedTotal depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom	
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SEF	RVICE COMPA	ANY		
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET	INCI	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET.	INCI	HES	_FEET	_INCHES
Drillers' Names					
Remarks: WANTED TO WITNESS AT CARNEGIE SEFICE IT SOME INCREASE BUT NOT	WAS DO	Ne we	e presbla		
5-14-71 DATE		_//	thus	Dull DISTRICT WELL 09/08/2	INSPECTOR 2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.		Well No					
COMPANY		as a	ADDRESS	F - F - F - F - F - F - F - F - F - F -			
FARM	. The contract of the contract	DISTRIC	ГС	OUNTY			
Filling Material Used							
Liner L	ocation	Amount	Packer	Location			
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING			
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	LOST		
a a a a							
	1,2						
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		5 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -					
		17:4-		(
	20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 -					- V	
Drillers' Names					У		
	And the Company	en musika militar Managaria					
Remarks:			, .	2 A			
				×			
	I hereby wentify I w	isited the abo	ve well on this date.				
DATE	2 Mereby Certify I V	isited the abo	ve wen on this date.				

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. WET-5-FBAC		Gas Well		
Company CARNEGIC NAT. GAS	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Address MUNHRLL, PR.	Size			
Farm MIKE BARR	16			Kind of Packer
Well No. 1864	13			
Well No	10			Size of
District GRANT County WETZEL	81/4			
Drilling commenced	65/8			Depth set
	5 3/16			
Drilling completedTotal depth	3			Perf. top
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FTDate
Rock pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SE	RVICE COMPA	NY	
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERED	AT	_FEETINCHES
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET	INCH	IES	FEETINCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET	INCH	IES	_FEETINCHES
Drillers' Names			2	
Dimers Traines	7			
Remarks: Well Showing Impro-	veneut	AS SA	SABBING	CONTINUES,

5-21-71 DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR 09/08/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No		9		We	II No		
COMPANY			ADDRESS	- <u> </u>			
ARM	COUNTY						
Filling Material Used					~		
iner Lo	ner Location Amount		Packer	Location			
PLUGS USED			BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING			
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST	
				- 1971			
						2"	
	120		A 500 F	X			
7 7							
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					-	
		,*		, , ,			
		1 22	3				
* »							
illers' Names							
marks:							
i sarani sa Angari							
DATE	I hereby certify I vi	isited the above	e well on this date.				

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

SEP 2 9 1971

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. WET. 5- FBAC	Oil or Gas Well					
Company CARNEGIE NAT. EAS	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PAC	KERS	
Address	Size					
Farm MIKE BARR,	16	On The S	1-1	Kind of Pac	cker	
	13			10 112 112		
Well No	10		-	Size of		
District GRANT. County LORT.	81/4					
Drilling commenced	65%			Depth set_		
	5 3/16					
Orilling completedTotal depth	3			Perf. top		
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. botton	m	
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top		
				Perf. botton	m	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch						
/olumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date	
Rock pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SER	RVICE COMPA	NY			
bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEET	INCHES	
resh waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INCH	IES	FEET	INCHES	
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INCH	IES	FEET	INCHES	
Orillers' Names						
Amers Hames						
Remarks:						
well IN GOOD DED	er Fo	R Rel	ease.			
Section 100 1	BON	DEANCELLI	ED			
THE TORI	NED TO WELL	OPERATOR A	AND/OR PR	NCIPAL		
	9	30	19 7/			
9-24-71		/	2.71	ian	10	
DATE		10	yana	DISTRICT WELL	1NSPECTOR 3/2023	
				09/00	012023	

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.	_			We	II No			
COMPANY	grass had the second		ADDRESS	23888.0		153		
FARM								
Filling Material Used			540 20	W 2.5	1883	3-19		
Liner Loc	cation	Amount	Packer	Location CASING AND TUBING				
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES					
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE LOST			
			1887		144			
						- 1		
	-4 p		- 10 The second					
rillers' Names			The second secon					
emarks:								
		TANK!						
DATE	I hereby certify I vi	sited the above	ve well on this date.					

B-12



State of Mest Virginia

Department of Mines
Oil and Gas Division
Charleston 5
September 30, 1971

Carnegie Natural Gas Company 3904 Main Street Munhall, Pa. 15120

In Re: Permit No. WET-5-FRAC

Farm Mike Barr
Well No. 215
District Grant
County Wetzel

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the well which is described above has been received in this office. ONly the column checked below applies.

 $\underline{\mathbf{x}}$ The bond which is covered by the above permit number has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled bond to the Surety Company that executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director Oil & Gas Division

b

